Solicitation N	Jo.: B-10-021-CM	Contract No.: C-10-029-CM SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM		ed 0 0.222		Peerless Equipment, LTD. 5400-1 New Highway 90 West. San Antonio, TX 78227	
		P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS		Alsay Incorporated 3359 SE Loop 410 San Antonio, TX 78222		Peerless Equipment, LTD 00-1 New Highway 90 W San Antonio, TX 78227	
PROPOSAI				ty Inc. 9 SE I ntonio		Equi w High	
I KOI OSAI	J.	Job No. 10-8602-206					
		Small Capacity Well Mitigation Program		Ar Ar		Res S A	
TIME &		10:00 AM		A 3 San		Peerl 30-1 San	
						1 24(
DATE:		March 4, 2					.,
	Part 1: Diagnos		ion		T		
Itom No	Estimata Otro	Unit of	Description	II	T-4-1	II	T-4-1
1.01	Estimate Qty	Issue EA	Description Well Data Collection		Total	Unit Price	Total \$12,500.00
1.01	25 25	EA	Pump Removal	\$300.00 \$500.00	\$7,500.00 \$12,500.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$12,300.00
1.02	25	EA	Pump Installation	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
1.03	23	EA	Downhole Video Survey	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
1.04	2	EA	Geophysical Logging	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
1.03		LA	Contractor Stand-by Time - Diagnostic	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	ψ3,200.00
1.06	8	HR	Evaluation Evaluation	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
1.00	1	1		Ψ173.00	ψ1,100.00	Ψ175.00	ψ1,100.00
2.04			System Components	40.55	44.45.00	4.00	42.000.00
2.01	1,500	LF	Furnish & Install #12 Submersible Cable	\$0.75	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
2.02	1,500	LF	Furnish & Install #10 Submersible Cable	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
2.03	100	LF	Furnish & Install #8 Submersible Cable	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
2.04	100	LF	Furnish & Install #6 Submersible Cable	\$1.90	\$190.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
2.05	100	LF	Furnish & Install #4 Submersible Cable	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$9.00	\$900.00
2.06	100	LF	Furnish & Install #2 Submersible Cable	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
			Furnish & Install Column Pipe (Up to 1"				
2.07	1,500	LF	Diameter)	\$0.75	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
			Furnish & Install Column Pipe (Greater than				
2.08	1,500	LF	1" and Up to 1.5" Diameter)	\$1.15	\$1,725.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
			Furnish & Install Column Pipe (Greater than				
2.09	100	LF	1.5" & Up to 2.0" Diameter)	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
2.10	6	EA	Furnish & Install 1" Check Valve	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
2.11	4	EA	Furnish & Install 1 1/4" Check Valve	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
2.12	1	EA	Furnish & Install 1 1/2" Check Valve	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
2.13	1	EA	Furnish & Install 2" Check Valve	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
0.14	,	Ε.	Furnish & Install Submersible Pump & Motor	#225 00	#225 OO	# 7 50.00	# 7 50.00
2.14	1	EA	(Up to 0.5 Horsepower)	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2.15	6	EA	Furnish & Install Submersible Pump & Motor (Greater than 0.5 HP Up to 1.0 HP)	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$900.00	\$5,400,00
2.13	0	EA	Furnish & Install Submersible Pump & Motor	\$373.00	\$5,430.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
2.16	4	EA	(Greater than 1.0 HP Up to 1.5 HP)	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
2.10	4	LA	Furnish & Install Submersible Pump & Motor	\$075.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00
2.17	1	EA	(Greater than 1.5 HP & Up to 2.0 HP)	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
2.17	1	LA	Furnish & Install Submersible Pump & Motor	Ψ750.00	\$750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,700.00
2.18	1	EA	(Greater than 2.0 HP & Up to 3.0 HP)	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2.10	1		Furnish & Install Submersible Pump & Motor	Ψ,50.00	Ψ/30.00	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00
2.19	1	EA	(Greater than 3.0 HP & Up to 5.0 HP)	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
/	†		Furnish & Install Control Box (Up to 0.5	. ,== 3.00	,	. ,. 23.00	: =,: = 0.00
2.20	1	EA	Horsepower)	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
.= *			Furnish & Install Control Box (Greater than	,	722.20	,,,,,,,	,,,,,,
2.21	6	EA	0.5 HP& Up to 1.0 HP)	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
			Furnish & Install Control Box (Greater than		-		
2.22	4	EA	1.0 HP& Up to 1.5 HP)	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$560.00

PROPOSAL: Job No. 10-8602-206 Small Capacity Well Mitigation Program PROPOSAL: Job No. 10-8602-206 Small Capacity Well Mitigation Program Part 1: Diagnostic Evaluation DATE: March 4, 2010	Solicitation No.: B-10-021-CM Contract No.: C-10-029 SAN ANTONIO			Io.: C-10-029-CM NTONIO WATER SYSTEM	p	0 222	.TD. 0 West. 227	
Part I: Diagnostic Evaluation			SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449		corporated Loop 410 2, TX 782		ipment, LTE ghway 90 W 9, TX 78227	
Part I: Diagnostic Evaluation	PROPOSAL.	<i>:</i>	Job No. 10	-8602-206	Inc	Ä.ig	l nb	Hi nic
Part 1: Diagnostic Evaluation	I KOFUSAL.				Alsay 3359 S 3359 S 1 Anto		less E New	
Part 1: Diagnostic Evaluation	TIME &		10:00 AM		Sar		Peer 400-1	
Line No. Estimate Qty Issue Description Furnish & Install Control Box (Greater than 1.5 HP & Up to 2.0 HP) Furnish & Install Control Box (Greater than 1.5 HP & Up to 2.0 HP) S15.00 S125.00 S225.00 S225.01	DATE:		March 4, 2010					2,
Limit Description Furnish & Install Control Box (Greater than 1.5 HP & Up to 2.0 HP) S15.00 \$125.00 \$225.00 \$225.00 \$225.01 S225.01 EA 2.0 HP& Up to 3.0 HP) S15.00 \$150.00 \$300			estic Evaluation					
Furnish & Install Control Box (Greater than 1.5 HP & Up to 2.0 HP) S125.00 \$125.00 \$225.00 \$225.01	T art 1; Diagno							
2.23	Item No.	Estimate Qty	Issue		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Purnish & Install Control Box (Greater than 2.0 HP& Up to 3.0 HP) \$150.00 \$150.00 \$300								
2.24	2.23	1	EA	1.5 HP & Up to 2.0 HP)	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
Purnish & Install Coulmn Section	2.24		Ε.Δ	· ·	¢150.00	¢150.00	¢200.00	¢200.00
2.25	2.24	1	EA	Furnish & Install Control Box (Greater than	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2.26 6 EA Furnish & Install Well Seal (Up to 5") \$30.00 \$180.00 \$60.00 \$360.00	2.25	1	EA		\$225.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
Furnish & Install Well Seal (Greater than 5" &	2.20			cio in ec ep to cio in)	Ψ223.00	Ψ223.00	ψ330.00	Ψ330.00
2.27	2.26	6	EA	Furnish & Install Well Seal (Up to 5")	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
2.28				`				
2.29 5 EA								\$600.00
2.30								
2.30	2.29	5	EA		\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
2.31 3 EA 0.5 HP & Up to 1.0 HP S525.00 \$1,575.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00	2.20	1	EΑ		\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
2.31 3 EA 0.5 HP & Up to 1.0 HP \$525.00 \$1,575.00 \$600.00 \$1,800.00	2.30	1	EA		\$550.00	\$330.00	\$430.00	\$430.00
2.32	2.31	3	EA	• '	\$525.00	\$1 575 00	\$600.00	\$1,800,00
2.32	2.01			Furnish & Install Booster Pump (Greater than	ΨΕ-Σ-ΙΟΟ	ψ1,ε75.00	Ψ000.00	\$1,000.00
2.34 50	2.32		EA		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
2.35 50	2.33	1,000	LF		\$0.75		\$30.00	\$30,000.00
2.36 50		50	LF					\$250.00
Furnish & Install PVC Electrical Wire &								\$400.00
2.37	2.36	50	LF		\$2.50	\$125.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
2.38 5 EA Furnish & Install Electrical Junction Box \$50.00 \$250.00 \$375.00 \$1,875.00	2.27	1.000	LE		¢1.00	¢1,000,00	¢2.00	¢2,000,00
Part 3: Windmill System Components 3.01 100 LF Furnish & Install Sucker Rod \$3.00 \$300.00 \$5.00 \$500.00								
3.01 100 LF Furnish & Install Sucker Rod \$3.00 \$300.00 \$5.00 \$500.00	2.36				\$30.00	\$230.00	\$373.00	\$1,675.00
Furnish & Install Column Pipe (Up to 1" \$1.75 \$175.00 \$6.00 \$600.00					#2.00	Ф200.00	Φ. σ. ο ο	Φ.σ.ο.ο.ο
3.02 100 LF Diameter) \$1.75 \$175.00 \$6.00 \$600.00	3.01	100	LF		\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
Furnish & Install Column Pipe (Greater than	2.02	100	IE		¢1 75	¢175.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
3.03	3.02	100	LF	Furnish & Install Column Pipe (Greater than	\$1.73	\$173.00	\$0.00	\$000.00
Furnish & Install Column Pipe (Greater than 3.04 100 LF 1.5" & Up to 2.0" Diameter) \$2.75 \$275.00 \$8.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$3.05 1 EA Diameter) \$175.00 \$175.00 \$175.00 \$440.	3.03	100	LF		\$2.25	\$225.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
3.04 100 LF 1.5" & Up to 2.0" Diameter) \$2.75 \$275.00 \$8.00 \$800.00 \$0.0	2.03	130		Furnish & Install Column Pipe (Greater than	Ψ2.23	\$223.00	Ψ7.00	Ψ,00.00
Furnish & Install Cylinder Pump (Up to 2" \$175.00 \$175.00 \$440.00	3.04	100	LF	1.5" & Up to 2.0" Diameter)	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
Furnish & Install Cylinder Pump (Greater than 3.06 1 EA 2" & Up to 2.5" Diameter) \$200.00 \$200.00 \$600.0				Furnish & Install Cylinder Pump (Up to 2"				
3.06 1 EA 2" & Up to 2.5" Diameter) \$200.00 \$200.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$300.00 \$6	3.05	1	EA			\$175.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
3.07 Furnish & Install Cylinder Pump (Greater than 2.5" & Up to 3" Diameter) \$250.00 \$250.00 \$650.00 \$650.00						<u>.</u>		
3.07 1 EA 2.5" & Up to 3" Diameter) \$250.00 \$250.00 \$650.00 \$650.00	3.06	1	EA	2" & Up to 2.5" Diameter)	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	2.07	1	F.4		#250.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	0.50.00
LATIVE I LA LEUMA Pohobilitation I WASHINI WASHINI WILLIAM I WILLIAM I WASHINI WASHINI WASHINI WASHINI WASHINI	3.07			Pump Rehabilitation	\$250.00 \$550.00	\$250.00 \$550.00	\$650.00 \$250.00	\$650.00 \$250.00
								\$250.00

Solicitation No.: B-10-021-CM		Contract No.: C-10-029-CM SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM		ed 0 \$222		Peerless Equipment, LTD. 5400-1 New Highway 90 West. San Antonio, TX 78227	
		P. O. BOX		Alsay Incorporated 3359 SE Loop 410 San Antonio, TX 78222		nt,	ay 9
			TONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449			me	XT X
			TION OF BIDS			lip	fig] io,
PROPOSAI	: :	Job No. 10	0-8602-206	SE SE ton		Equ v H ton	
		Small Cap	pacity Well Mitigation Program	say 59 Ant		ss]	
				\overline{A}	33 an .	erle	an .
TIME &		10:00 Al	M		Š	Pec	00 S
DATE:		March 4.	Iarch 4, 2010				54
	Part 1: Diagnos		·				
	Turt 1. Diagnos	Unit of					
Item No.	Estimate Qty	Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Part 4: Explora	tory Drilli	ng				
4.01	3,500	LF	Drill Pilot Hole - Mud Rotary	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$80.00	\$280,000.00
4.02	850	LF	Drill Pilot Hole - Air Rotary	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$55.00	\$46,750.00
4.03	1	EA	Borehole Geophysical Logging	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4.04	100	LF	Back Plug Pilot Hole Contractor Stand-by Time - Drilling	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
4.05	8	HR	Operations Operations	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
4.03	· I	1	1	φ200.00	φ1,000.00	φουυ.υυ	φυ, 4 00.00
	Part 5: Well Re	•		A	L #402	A	4047
5.01	3,450 280	LF LF	Furnish & Install 6 Inch Casing Furnish & Install 6 Inch Well Screen	\$30.00 \$40.00	\$103,500.00 \$11,200.00	\$25.00 \$9.00	\$86,250.00 \$2,520.00
5.02	490	LF LF	Furnish & Install Gravel Pack	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$9.00 \$15.00	\$2,520.00
5.04	3,200	LF	Furnish & Emplace Cement Grout	\$30.00	\$96,000.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00
3.04	•	1		Ψ50.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ3.00	ψ10,000.00
6.01	Part 6: Well De			#2 000 00	#24 000 00	Φ< 000 00	Φ40,000,00
6.01 6.02	8 32	EA HR	Well Development Constant-Discharge Test Pumping	\$3,000.00 \$100.00	\$24,000.00 \$3,200.00	\$6,000.00 \$175.00	\$48,000.00 \$5,600.00
6.03	8	EA	Well Disinfection & Sampling	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
0.03		1	Wen Dismrection & Sampling	φ+00.00	ψ3,200.00	φ300.00	Ψ2,400.00
7.01	Part 7: Well Plu		E	06.05	Ф750.00	Φ1.7.00	Ф1 000 00
7.01 7.02	120 340	LF SK	Furnish & Emplace #8/16 Gravel Furnish & Emplace Cement	\$6.25 \$15.00	\$750.00 \$5,100.00	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$1,800.00 \$13,600.00
7.02		1	•	\$13.00	\$5,100.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00
	Part 8: Miscella						
8.01	5	EA	Clean & Disinfect Water Storage Tank	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
8.02	200	SF	Construct Concrete Well Pad Provide Crew to Jet Debris from Bottom of	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
8.03	8	HR	Well	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
8.04	8	HR	Provide Specialized Electrical Work	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
8.05	16	HR	Provide Pulling Unit & Crew	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
8.06	8	HR	Drilling Rig & Crew	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
	Part 9. Mobiliz	ation Dem	nobilization and Site Restoration				
	Tart >: Mobiliz	dion, Den	Diagnostics & Mitigation - Mob/Demob & Site				
			Restoration - Northern Bexar, Comal, and				
9.01	1	EA	Guadalupe Counties	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
			Diagnostics & Mitigation - Mob/Demob & Site				
			Restoration - Southern Bexar, Atascosa,		4		
9.02	20	EA	Wilson Counties	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
			Drilling - Mob/Demob & Site Restoration - Northern Bexar, Comal, and Guadalupe				
9.03	1	EA	Counties	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7.03	1	LA	Drilling - Mob/Demob & Site Restoration -	φ2,000.00	Ψ3,000.00	φ2,300.00	φ∠,300.00
9.04	6	EA	Southern Bexar, Atascosa, Wilson Counties	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
		1	Plugging - Mob/Demob & Site Restoration -	. ,	, , , , , , , , , , ,	. ,	,
			Northern Bexar, Comal, and Guadalupe				
9.05	1	EA	Counties	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			Plugging - Mob/Demob & Site Restoration -		4		
9.06	5	EA	Southern Bexar, Atascosa, Wilson Counties	\$750.00	\$3,750.00 \$447,035.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
	Sub total (base bid) \$447,03 Subtotal -Mobilization & Demobilization, and Site Restoration (Total of						\$715,280.00
	อนมเบเสา -พ100	mzauvii X	Part 9)		\$28,250.00		\$43,150.00
	 		TOTAL BID including addendum #1		\$475,285.00		\$758,430.00
	1		212 menang autonutii //1		ψυ, 2 00.00		ψ. 20, 100i00
CALENDA	AR DAYS TO CO	MPLETE			365		365
					[1]		[2]

[1] [2]